RESOLUTION NO. 23-049

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARSHALL APPROVING MINNESOTA LAWS, 2023, REGULAR SESSION, CHAPTER 64, ARTICLE 10, SECTION 14

WHEREAS, the 2023 regular session of the Minnesota Legislature passed, and the Governor signed, Minnesota Laws, 2023, Regular Session, Chapter 64, Article 10, Section 14 (the "Special Law") which authorizes the City of Marshall to, among other things, extend a sales and use tax; and

WHEREAS, the Special Law is effective upon approval of the City by resolution adopted by a majority vote of all members of the City Council and filing a certificate with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota, all in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021, subdivisions 2 and 3; and

WHEREAS, the extension of the sales and use tax will be submitted to the voters of the City at an election to be held on November 7, 2023, as authorized by the Special Law; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that is in the best interest of the City and its residents to approve the Special Law.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Marshall that Minnesota Laws, 2023, Regular Session, Chapter 64, Article 10, Section 14 is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the City Clerk is hereby instructed to file with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota the appropriate certificate and a copy of this resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT City staff are authorized and directed to take all additional actions necessary to implement the Special Law.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Marshall, Minnesota this 13th day of June, 2023.

	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Administrator		

The motion for the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Member
, and after full discussion thereof and upon vote being taken thereon, the
following voted in favor thereof:
and the following voted against the same:
whereupon said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.